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Ashley Fennelly <afennelly@solect.com>

24999657 - Shanix Inc - Authorization to Interconnect 
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Ferris, Hannah <Hannah.Ferris@nationalgrid.com> Wed, Feb 21, 2018 at 10:53 AM
To: "michaelb@shanix.com" <michaelb@shanix.com>
Cc: "afennelly@solect.com" <afennelly@solect.com>

 

 

Authorization to Interconnect

 

 

Greetings,

 

National Grid has received all required documentation regarding your 46 kW (AC) PV system located at 40
Worthington Rd, Cranston, RI 02920. Your system is now authorized to interconnect to and operate in
parallel with the National Grid electric power system.

 

Authority to Interconnect

 

This authorization is based upon the Facility as described in the fully executed Interconnection Service
Agreement dated 10/24/2017 and all related documentation.  Please note that your obligation to report any
proposed changes to the Facility (e.g., Facility ownership, type of technology, Facility equipment, etc.) is
governed by all applicable tariffs and the rules and regulations of the Rhode Island Public Utilities
Commission, including but not limited to the Company’s Interconnection Tariff, R.I.P.U.C. 2163.

 

https://maps.google.com/?q=40+Worthington+Rd,+Cranston,+RI+02920&entry=gmail&source=g
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Changes to System Ownership

 

Please submit any changes to system ownership to: Distributed.Generation@nationalgrid.com

 

Any changes to ownership information should be reported immediately to ensure that our records are up-to-
date, that net metering credits are allocated appropriately, and legal and emergency notifications are issued
correctly. Changes to ownership that need to be reported include, but are not limited to:

·         A sale of the generating system to a third party owner

·         A sale of the property at which the generating system is located (e.g. a new homeowner is moving
into a house that hosts a net metered system)

·         A change in the responsible party for the billing account (e.g. business mergers where the name of
the business changes).

 

Net Metered Billing

 

Please refer to National Grid’s First Bill Walk Through for information about what to expect on your first bill
with net metering credits:

 

If you experience any billing issues, please contact National Grid:

·         E-Mail: commercial.accounts@nationalgrid.com

·         Customer Service: (800) 322-3223

 

Net metering credits may not be applied to the host account (where the net meter is located) until the
following billing cycle. If your system is transferring net metering credits to other accounts, the non-host
account(s) may need to wait for an additional billing cycle (beyond the delay for the host account) before the
net metering credits are applied to the non-host account(s).

 

mailto:Distributed.Generation@nationalgrid.com
http://www.nationalgridus.com/non_html/RI_DG_First_Bill.pdf
mailto:commercial.accounts@nationalgrid.com
tel:(800)%20322-3223
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Please check National Grid's Distributed Generation website for the latest updates and information:
https://www.nationalgridus.com/narragansett/home/energyeff/distributed_generation.asp.

 

National Grid wishes you the best with your new system and hopes you get many productive years of use.

 

Regards,

 

Distributed	Generation	
nationalgrid 
40 Sylvan Rd, Waltham, MA 02451-1120 
Distributed.Generation@NationalGrid.com

Please select the appropriate link below for the latest information on:

Interconnection Standards - MA, RI

Net Metering - MA, RI

Wholesale Energy Procurements

 

 

 

Thank you!

 

Hannah Ferris

Customer Energy Integration

Customer Facilitator

 

https://www.nationalgridus.com/narragansett/home/energyeff/distributed_generation.asp
mailto:Distributed.Generation@NationalGrid.com
https://www.nationalgridus.com/masselectric/home/energyeff/4_interconnect.asp
https://www.nationalgridus.com/narragansett/home/energyeff/4_interconnect.asp
https://www.nationalgridus.com/masselectric/home/energyeff/4_net-mtr.asp
https://www.nationalgridus.com/narragansett/home/energyeff/4_net-mtr.asp
http://www.nationalgridus.com/energysupply/procurement.asp
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nationalgrid

4145 Quaker Lane

North Kingstown, RI 02852

Phone: 401-267-6619

 

This e-mail, and any attachments are strictly confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. The content may also contain legal, professional or other
privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and then delete the e-mail and any attachments. You should not
disclose, copy or take any action in reliance on this transmission. 

You may report the matter by contacting us via our UK Contacts Page or our US Contacts Page (accessed by clicking on the appropriate link) 

Please ensure you have adequate virus protection before you open or detach any documents from this transmission. National Grid plc and its affiliates do not
accept any liability for viruses. An e-mail reply to this address may be subject to monitoring for operational reasons or lawful business practices. 

For the registered information on the UK operating companies within the National Grid group please use the attached link: https://www.nationalgrid.com/
group/about-us/corporate-registrations
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Ashley Fennelly <afennelly@solect.com> Wed, Feb 21, 2018 at 10:57 AM
To: Ashleigh Crivello <acrivello@solect.com>, Celia Rosenberg <crosenberg@solect.com>, Craig Huntley <chuntley@solect.com>, Dave Fitzgerald
<dfitzgerald@solect.com>, Eric Desjourdy <edesjourdy@solect.com>, Jeff Frechette <jfrechette@solect.com>, Jeff Hill <Jhill@solect.com>, Jim Dumas
<jdumas@solect.com>, John Donovan <jdonovan@solect.com>, Ken Driscoll <kdriscoll@solect.com>, Kristen Brandt <kbrandt@solect.com>, Margi Annese
<mannese@solect.com>, Mary Rindler <mrindler@solect.com>, Matt Shortsleeve <mshortsleeve@solect.com>, Michael Whatmough <mwhatmough@solect.com>,
Ryan Higgens <rhiggens@solect.com>, Scott Howe <showe@solect.com>, Dustin McEwen <dmcewen@solect.com>, Chad Couture <ccouture@solect.com>

All,

Great News! We received Authority to Interconnect at Shanix-40 Worthington Rd, Cranston, RI. The system is now up and running!

https://maps.google.com/?q=4145+Quaker+Lane%0D+North+Kingstown,+RI+02852&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=4145+Quaker+Lane%0D+North+Kingstown,+RI+02852&entry=gmail&source=g
tel:(401)%20267-6619
https://www.nationalgrid.com/uk/contact-us/
https://www.nationalgridus.com/contact-us
https://www.nationalgrid.com/group/about-us/corporate-registrations
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=998e0fc9f5&view=att&th=161b911c9bca8b15&attid=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=998e0fc9f5&view=att&th=161b911c9bca8b15&attid=0.3&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=998e0fc9f5&view=att&th=161b911c9bca8b15&attid=0.4&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
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Thank you,

Ashley
[Quoted text hidden]
--  

 

Ashley Fennelly | Administrative Support Specialist 

 

Solect Energy
45 South St.| Hopkinton, MA 01748
(o) 508-598-3511 x 727 | (c) 774-286-9276
solect.com | afennelly@solect.com
Connect with us on LinkedIn | Twitter | Facebook   

****The information contained in this e-mail, and any and all accompanying documents, constitutes confidential information.  If you are not the intended recipient of this information, any disclosure, copying,
distribution, or the taking of any action in reliance on it is strictly prohibited.  If you have received this information in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy this communication.  Messages sent via
this medium may be subject to delays and/or unauthorized alteration.  Neither Solect Energy Development, LLC. nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries shall be held liable for the contents of this message. **** 
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https://maps.google.com/?q=89+Hayden+Rowe+St.+%7C+Hopkinton,+MA+01748&entry=gmail&source=g
tel:(508)%20598-3511
tel:(774)%20286-9276
http://www.solect.com/
mailto:YOUREMAIL@solect.com
https://www.linkedin.com/company/solect-energy-development-llc
https://twitter.com/SolectSolar
https://www.facebook.com/SolectSolar
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